reimburse the Municipality for the costs of any of the above projects, to pay capitalized interest, 

and to pay costs incident to the issuance and sale of the Bonds, the issuance of the Bonds of the 

Municipality in the aggregate principal amount of not to exceed Sixteen Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($16,500,000) is hereby authorized.  The Bonds shall be issued at a date, at a 

rate or rates of interest not to exceed the maximum rate allowed by law, and upon terms and 

conditions to be later determined. 

SECTION 2. That the principal of, premium, if any, and interest on, the Bonds, shall be